The James M. Cox Foundation was established in 1988 as the result of a bequest from the Estate of James M. Cox. The Foundation is governed by Mr. Cox's direction that the Foundation's primary purpose shall be to assist needy children to become productive and self-reliant adults.

Since its organization, the Foundation has provided scholarships to high school graduates who have demonstrated financial need in order to pursue their further education. The Foundation primarily considers applicants who reside in counties located in the easterly one-third of the State of Nebraska (with special consideration accorded to needy children residing in Hamilton and York Counties), and gives special consideration to low income situations and families who are supporting more than one child in higher education pursuits. The Foundation also considers grant applications from charitable institutions and educational entities who are equipped to provide services to advance the needs of needy children, and to otherwise use such grants for furtherance of the Foundation's primary purpose.

Mr. Cox grew up in Hampton, Nebraska, where his father operated farms and a grain business. After graduating from high school in Hampton, Mr. Cox attended and graduated from the University of Nebraska in Lincoln, NE, with a business degree.

Mr. Cox graduated from college during the Great Depression of the 1930's. Unable to find any other job, he went to work for his father operating the grain elevator in Hampton. During World War II, he volunteered for service in the Navy, where he served with distinction until the end of the war.

After his military service, Mr. Cox returned to Nebraska where he worked for various financial institutions, spending a number of years as a loan officer for the Veteran's Administration. Mr. Cox then served for many years with distinction as the deputy director of the U.S. Small Business Administration in Omaha, Nebraska, until his retirement.

Mr. Cox never married or had children, but he was dedicated throughout his life to helping needy children. He was a long-time contributor to Nebraska Children's Home Society of Omaha, Nebraska. As a result of his dedication to the support of needy children, he directed the establishment of the Foundation as a manner of serving that cause in perpetuity.

The Foundation is a Nebraska nonprofit "public benefit" corporation. The Foundation has qualified under federal income tax rules as a tax exempt entity pursuant to IRC 501(c)(3), and as a private foundation within the meaning of IRC 509(a).

JAMES M. COX FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP

PROVIDED BY THE JAMES M. COX FOUNDATION APPLICATION
ONE-TIME SCHOLARSHIP FOR \$2,000.00; 50 SCHOLARSHIPS AVAILABLE

Admin SA E AGI	Use Only L1 L2	GPA C
U		

Steve Otto, Co-President Jim Otto, Co-President Ronald C. Jensen, Secretary

Kim Moore, Treasurer

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS: In order to be considered for a scholarship award, you must:

- 1. Reside in Nebraska, with special consideration given to students residing in the eastern one-third of the state;
- 2. Demonstrate financial need;
- 3. Demonstrate a likelihood of academic success in chosen field of study;
- 4. Attend a Nebraska-based institution of higher learning;
- 5. Complete and sign the Application;
- 6. Include a certified copy of your high school transcript;
- 7. Include two letters of recommendation from instructors, advisors or counselors; and
- 8. Include an educational commitment essay of no more than 1 page relating to the impact of a higher education on your permanent career objectives.
- 9. Other factors, obstacles or extenuating circumstances of the family such as financial burden, medical expenses, death of a parent, and/or disabilities factor into the decision making process.

Mail all items with postmark on or before April 15, to: Steve Otto James M. Cox Foundation

1500 Kingston Road Lincoln, NE 68506

Scholarship winners will be notified by mail, typically by the end of May.

QUESTIONS: Contact Kim Moore (402) 434-1281; kim.moore@usbank.com

Please Type or Print Legibly:

APPLICANT (Full Given Nai	me)			
DATE OF BIRTH		TELEPHONE		
HOME ADDRESS		CITY	STATE_	ZIP
COUNTY				
GUIDANCE COUNSELOR N	AME			
TELEPHONE	EMAIL			
HIGH SCHOOL		CITY	STATE	ZIP
FATHER'S NAME (Indicate FATHER'S ADDRESS (If dif	e if deceased) ferent to above)			
MOTHER'S ADDRESS (If c	different to above)			
HOUSEHOLD ADJUSTED G	ROSS INCOME (per mos	st recent tax return)		
	OR WILL BE IN		TURN(S) HOOL YEAR FROM THREE Y	'EARS PRIOR T
CHILD'S NAME/COLLEGE	CHILD	D'S NAME/COLLEGE	CHILD'S NAME/COL	LEGE
NAME OF UNIVERSITY, CO INTENDED DEGREE			G:	
HAVE YOU BEEN ACCEPTE	D FOR ADMISSION?	YESNO		
,				
APPLICANT'S SIGNATU	RE:			
		and accurate to the best of	of my knowledge.	
	УГОК. ОЧРР		n my mismong.	
Signature		Date_		
3				